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I9H 97 (Paper 1): General Subject
Part (1) : - General Awareness & General Ability Test (50 Marks)

General Awareness and Contemporary Issues (25 x1 Mark = 25 Marks)

1.1 Physical, socio-cultural and economic geography and demography of Nepal

1.2 Major natural resources of Nepal

1.3 Geographical diversity, climatic conditions, and livelihood & lifestyle of people

1.4 Notable events and personalities, social, cultural and economic conditions in
modern history of Nepal

1.5 Current periodical plan of Nepal

1.6 Information on sustainable development, environment, pollution, climate change,
biodiversity, science and technology

1.7 Nepal's international affairs and general information on the UNO, SAARC &
BIMSTEC

1.8 The Constitution of Nepal (From Part 1 to 5 and Schedules)

1.9 Governance system and Government (Federal, Provincial and Local)

1.10 Provisions of civil service act and regulation relating to constitution of civil
service, organisational structure, posts of service, fulfillment of vacancy and code
of conduct

1.11 Functional scope of public services

1.12 Public Service Charter

1.13 Concept, objective and importance of public policy

1.14 Fundamentals of management : planning, organizing, directing, controlling,
coordinating, decision making, motivation and leadership

1.15 Government planning, budgeting and accounting system

1.16 Major events and current affairs of national and international importance

General Reasoning Test (25 x1 Mark = 25 Marks)

2.1 Logical Reasoning (9x1 Mark =9 Marks)

Verbal Ability, Alphanumeric Series, Reasoning Analogies, Classification,
Coding-Decoding, Order & Ranking, Distance & Directions, Analytical and
Logical Reasoning, Assertion and Reason, Statement and Conclusion, Input-
Output, Venn- diagram

2.2 Numerical Reasoning (8x1 Mark = 8 Marks)
Arithmetic Series, Analogy, Classification, Arithmetical Reasoning, Fraction.
Percentage, Ratio, Average, Profit & Loss, Time & Work, Date & Calender,
Data Sufficiency, Data Interpretation & Data Verification

2.3 Spatial Reasoning (8x1 Mark =8 Marks)

Figure Series, Figure Analogy, Figure Classification, Figure Matrix, Pattern
Completion, Embedded Images, Image Formation & Analysis, Mirror and Water
Images, Cubes and Dices, Paper Folding & Cutting
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1.

Part (1) : - General Technical Subject (50 Marks)

Section A - 60% Marks

Fundamentals of Art

11

1.2

1.3

General Characteristics

111
1.1.2
1.1.3
1.14
1.15
1.16
1.1.7

Meaning of Art

Purpose of Art

Scope of Art

Definition of Art

Origin of Art

Classification of Art
Medium and Materials of Art

Painting

121
1.2.2
1.2.3
1.24
1.2.5
1.2.6
1.2.7
1.2.8
1.29

Law of Nature
Perspective

Line and Shape
Composition
Balance
Proportion

Shape and Volume
Dimension
Rhythm

1.2.10 Emphasis

1.2.11 Colour

1.2.12 Harmonies

1.2.13 Nature Contrast

1.2.14 Light and Shade

1.2.15 Contemporary Art Techniques
1.2.16 Print Making

1.2.17 Collage

1.2.18 Mix Media

1.2.19 Instolation

Applied Art (Graphic Design)

131
1.3.2
1.3.3
1.34
135
1.3.6

Introduction of Design

Introduction of Graphic Design

Differences between Painting and Graphic Design

Nature of Graphic Design

General Knowledge of Press, Computer and Photography

Dummy, layout and letter formatting, logo, illustration, book cover,
sticker, poster, calendar, packaging design, etc.
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Section B - 40 % Marks
2. History of Art
2.1  Artand artist of Nepal
2.1.1 Bhajuman Chitrakar
2.1.2 Chandraman Singh Maskey
2.1.3 Tej Bdr. Chitrakar
2.1.4 Keshab Duwadi
2.1.5 Manikman Chitrakar
2.1.6 Siddhimuni Shakya

2.2 Basic feature of lichhivis Arts

2.2.1 Basic feature of Medieval Arts

2.2.2 Modern Art and Artist of Nepal
2.2.2.1 Bal Krishna Shama
2.2.2.2 Lain Singh Bangdel
2.2.2.3 Amar Chitrakar
2.2.2.4 Luxman Shrestha
2.2.2.5 Ramanada Joshi
2.2.2.6 Urmila Garg

2.3  Basic Characteristic of Indian Arts

2.3.1 Kushan Period

2.3.2 Gupta Period

2.3.3 Pal/Jain

2.3.4 Mughal school

2.3.5 Bengal school

2.3.6 Three Tagores
2.3.6.1 Rabindra Nath Tagore
2.3.6.2 Abanindra Nath Tagore
2.3.6.3 Gaganendra Nath Tagore

2.4  Basic knowledge of famous art and artist of the world
2.4.1 Leonardo da Vinci
2.4.2 Michelangelo
2.4.3 Piter Paul Rubins
2.4.4 Titian
2.4.5 Raphael
2.4.6 Rembrandt
2.4.7 Manet
2.4.8 Monet
249 Cenzanne
2.4.10 Vincent Van Gogh
2.4.11 Braque
2.4.11 Pablo Picasso

PSC/Page 5



